THORNHILL COLEGE BUS TIMETABLES

REDDINS BUSES TIMETABLE
Cost £2 (return fare only)

THQ2: (Waterside)

Craigs Shop (Kilfennan Link Roundabout) ~ 8.32am.

Summer Meadows 8.34am.
Crescent Link Roundabout 8.36am.
Knightsbridge 8.3%9am.
Knockwellan Roundabout 8.43am.
Abbeydale 8.47am.
Cambourne 8.48am.
Brunswick / Rossdowney Road 8.4%9am.
McDonalds/Crescent Link 8.51am.
Thornhill College 9.05am.
THO03: (Waterside)
ClooneyTerrace 8.40am.
Ebrington Terrace 8.44am.
Opposite Deanfield 8.46am.
Nelson Drive 8.48am.
Clearwater 8.4%9am..
Thornhill College 9.05am.
THO04: (Cityside)
Glen Road 8.30am.
Hatmore 8.34am.
Kylemore 8.38am.
Cashelmore 8.40am.
Grangemore 8.42am.
Bantry Rd 8.44am.
Killary Rd 8.46am.
Ballymagroarty Roundabout 8.47am.
The Branch 8.4%am.
Thornhill College 9.05am.
THO5: (Cityside) Top of Westway 8.28am.
Creggan Shops 8.30am.
Creggan Heights (Park) 8.33am.
Top of Rathlin Drive 8.38am.
Bottom Of Broadway 8.41lam.
Rosemount Factory 8.45am.
Park Avenue 8.48am.

Thornhill College 9.05am.



THQ6: (Waterside)

Pease note this bus is for paying pupils only.
Pupils entitled to transport assistance must use bus EA3-Waterside.

Education Authority Bus Timetables

Altnagelvin (Garden Centre)
Top of Glenmore

Top of Ashcroft Trench Road
Bottom of Lisaghmore
Bottom of Hollymount
Anderson Crescent
Gobnascale / Corrody Road
Thornhill College

EA3-(Waterside) Reddins-Passes Only

Please note this bus is for pupils entitled to transport assistance only.
Passes must be shown when boarding.
Pupils who pay for transport must use bus THOS.

WEL B 01 (9400/01) Translink

WELB 02 (9402

Translink

Summer Meadows
Knightsbridge

Top of Glenmore

Top of Ashcroft Trench Road
Bottom of Lisaghmore
Bottom of Hollymount
Anderson Crescent
Gobnascale / Corrody Road
Bard’s Hill

Thornhill College

Bottom Of Westway

Forest Park
Hatmore/Kylemore
Cashelmore

Grangemore

Hazelbank Roundabout
Ballymagroarty Roundabout
Templegrove

Whitehouse Park

Thornhill College

Creggan Heights/Fanad Drive Junction
Central Drive/Fanad Drive Junction
Bottom Bligh’s Lane

Top of Brandywell Road

Foyle Park

Bishop Street

8.23am.
8.27am.
8.29am.
8.31lam.
8.35am.
8.39am.
8.43am.
9.05am.

8.25am.
8.30am.
8.35am.
8.37am.
8.40am.
8.42am.
8.44am.
8.45am.
8.50am.
9.10am.

8.39am.
8.40am.
8.44am.
8.45am.
8.46am.
8.48am.
8.50am.
8.52am.
8.53am.
9.05am.

8.28am.
8.30am.
8.32am.
8.34am.
8.35am.
8.37am.



Little Diamond 8.39am

Top of Clarendon Street 8.40am.
Bottom of Northland Ave. 8.42am.
Bottom of Glen Road 8.44am.
The Branch 8.46am.
The Meadows 8.50am.
Thornhill College 9.05am.

WOODBROOK (2-9404) Translink

Coshquin Estate 8.48am.
Upper Galliagh Road 8.55am.
Thornhill College 9.10am.

Please note: times are scheduled times and may be different from actual time of service.
Pupils are advised to be at their bus stop 5 minutes before the stated time.
All routes are subject to change and prior notice will be given.

Translink (CITY) AM Timetable

Translink bus fares.

Single ticket £0.90

All day ticket £1.15 with a Smartlink card £1.50 paying the driver.
Weekly ticket £5.25 with a Smartlink card.

Monthly Ticket £21 with a Smartlink card.

Pupils are advised to purchase a Smartlink pass from the Foyle Street Depot. Please make sure you
write your name, class, and school on the card as it cannot be traced back to you if you lose it. Prices
are subject to change. For further enquires please contact the Translink office on Foyle Street on
02871 262261.

COLLON/SHANTALLOW
Strand Road/Duncreggan Road 8.40am.
Collon Bus Stop 8.42am.
Shantallow Shops 8.45am.
Lefair/Glengalliagh Road 8.47am.
Earhart Park 8.50am.
Thornhill College 9.05am.

MEADOWBANK/CARNHILL Strand Road/Duncreggan Road 8.15am.
Culmore Road Troy Park 8.16am.
Greenhaw Road 8.18am.
Carnbhill 8.20am.
Fir Road 8.21am.
Ballyarnet Village 8.22am.

Thornhill College 8.35am.



GALLIAGH/FERNABBEY

Templemore Road

Glengalliagh Road/Collon Lane
Galliagh/White Chapel

Bloomfield

Lenanmore Rd Junction

Fernabbey Entrance
Glenabbey/Clon Elagh Roundabout
Thornhill College

Translink (Rural) AM Timetable)

Killea to City Centre Bus Depot. Service No. 183

Killea

Nixon’s Corner

Coshowen

Star Factory

Bottom of Fergusons Street
Foyle Street Bus Centre

Park/Claudy/Drumahoe -Thornhill College 147b:

Park Bridge

Claudy Main St

Claudy St Colmcille’s Primary School
Drumahoe Village

Altnagelvin Harberton Park

Foyle Street Depot Derry

Dungiven Bus Depot — Derry Bus Depot. Service No. 148:

Dungiven Station Road

Dungiven Main Street

Altmove Rallagh Road

Feeney Main Street Shop

Straidarran White City

Claudy Main St

Claudy St Colmcille’s Primary School
Drumahoe Village

Altnagelvin Harberton Park

Foyle Street Depot Derry

Dungiven Bus Depot — Derry Bus Depot. Service No. 148b:

Dungiven Station Road

Dungiven Main Street

Ballymonie, Housing Estate

Claudy, Main Street

Claudy St Colmcille’s Primary School
Drumahoe Village

8.35am.
8.37am.
8.40am.
8.41am.
8.43am.
8.45am.
8.46am.
8.55am.

8.15am.
8.17am.
8.20am.
8.22am.
8.24am.
8.30am.

7:50am.
8:05am.
8.06am
8.17am
8.20am
8.30am.

7.40am.
7.42am.
7.47am.
7.52am.
7.57.am
8:05am.
8.06am
8.14am
8.17am
8.35am.

7.40am.
7.42am.
7.51am.
8.05am.
8.06am
8.14am



Altnagelvin Harberton Park
Foyle Street Depot Derry

Faughanvale Bridge -Thornhill College. Service No. 143H

Strathfoyle-Thornhill College Service No.

Faughanvale Bridge

Greysteel Village Nicholls Shop
Eglinton, Health Centre
Eglinton Main Street

Campsie Roundabout

Enagh Lough

Thornhill College

145H

Westlake

Strathfoyle, Clonmeen Drive
Maydown Roundabout
Thornhill College

Ardground - Foyle Street Depot. Service 4a.

Ardground

Goshaden Cottages
Currynerin (Ridgway Drive)
Foyle Street Depot, Derry

Ardground - Foyle Street Depot. Service 4b.

Ardground

Goshaden Cottages
Ardmore (Bigwood Rd.)
Ardmore Bridge

Foyle Street Depot, Derry

Strabane — Foyle Street Depot. Service No 98

Strabane Buscentre

Canal Street

Ballymagorry, Floyds

Bready, Dunalong Church
Newbuildings, Woodside Road
Prehen Park, Black Gates
Foyle Street Depot,

Newbuildings/Prehen-Foyle Street Depot Service No. 6a/b

Newbuildings (Duncastle Road)
Woodside Road (A5 Strabane Road)
Prehen Park (Prehen Park)

Black Gates (Prehen Road)

8.17am
8.35am.

8.15am.
8.17am.
8.20am.
8.22am.
8.27am.
8.30am.
8.45am.

8.35am.
8.40am.
8.42am.
9.05am.

7.50am.
7.55am.
8.03am.
8.33am.

7.45am.
7.50am.
8.00am.
8.03am.
8.33am.

8.00am.
8.05am.
8.10am.
8.20am.
8.25am.
8.30am.
8.40am.

8.10am.
8.11am.
8.15am.
8.19am.



Victoria Park 8.21am.

Foyle Street Depot 8.28am.
Foyle Street Depot Derry-Thornhill College. AM

Please note there are 4 Depot buses that leave for Thornhill College at the stated time below.
The first 3 buses are restricted to Translink bus pass holders only.

The 5™ Depot bus will stop at various stops on the Culmore Road and Strand Road for pupils who live
in those areas. Pupils must inform the driver of their desired stop when boarding the bus.

Foyle Street Depot, Derry 8.45am.
Thornhill College 8.57am.

Translink (City) PM Timetable

BALLYARNETT/FERNABBEY (12H)

Thornhill College 3.50pm.
Ballyarnett 3.55pm.
Fir Road 3.56pm.
Lenanmore Road Junction 3.58pm.
Fernabbey 4.02pm.

Glenabbey/Clon Elagh Roundabout 4.03pm.

CARNHILL/PENNYBURN

Greenhaw 3.57pm.
Carnbhill 4.00pm.
Carnhill St Patrick’s PS back Entrance 4.03pm.
Shantallow Shops 4.10pm.
Pennyburn Messines Park 4.12pm.
Farren Park 4.15pm.
Fort George 4.17pm.
Duncreggan Road 4.18pm.
Pennyburn Pass 4.20pm.
GALLIAGH (13H) Madam’s Bank Road/Earhart Entrance 3.57pm.
Lefair Entrance 4.00pm.
Bloomfield 4.02pm.
Galliagh White Chapel 4.05pm.
Glengalliagh Road Collon Lane 4.07pm.
Templemore Road 4.08pm.

Buncrana Road 4.10pm.



Translink-Thornhill College- Depot Buses

Thornhill College -Foyle Street Depot Derry- PM

5 x BusThornhill College 3.50pm.
1 x Bus Thornhill College 4.05pm.

Please note there are 5 Depot buses that leave Thornhill College Bus Park at 3.50pm
The first 4 buses are restricted to Translink bus pass holders only.

The 5™ Depot bus will stop at various stops on the Culmore Road and Strand Road for pupils who live
in those areas. Pupils must inform the driver of their desired stop when boarding the bus.

These timetables and prices are subject to change by Translink. For further information, contact
Translink directly on 02871262261



